TOTAL   6993   7011   6194   6194   84726   8473

Net cash flow   5775   5757   6574   9774   46154   4615
 Cumulative   24049   29806   36380   46154

DISCOUNTED VALUE
-8.00 %   3639   3359   3552   4889   27858   2786
-10.00 %   3260   2954   3067   4145   24670   2467
-12.00 %   2926   2604   2655   3525   21872   2187
-53.17 % (IRR)   447   291   217   211   0

Dynamical evaluation is very good by all methods:
• Internal rate of return is  53,17%
• Payback period is 2 year
• Net present value ( 10%) is: 24.670.000 USD

First Metallurgical & Materials Engineering Congress of South-East Europe 2013

285

STATICAL EVALUATION IN 5. YEAR
1.Koefficient of economic:

 Revenue/total costs=12.768.000/8.788.000=1,45

2.Rate of accumulation:

 Gross profit/total investments=3.980.000/16.695.000=23,8%

3.Simple rate of return:Net profit/total investments=
3.582.000/16.695.000=21,46%

4.Reproduction:Net profit+Amortization/ total investments
=5.083.000/16.695.000= 30,44%

5. Rate of profit:Gross profit/revenue=3.980.000/12.768.000=31%

STATICAL SENSIBILITY ANALYSIS
Total fixed costs   5.704.000
BREAK EVEN POINT(BEP) = -----------*100= ------------ ----------- *100=
Total revenue-Total variable costs   12.768.000-2.620.000
= 56,2% - 1708 t total Cu cathode.
On that point revenues are equivalent to costs. Above that pointis profit and

under is loss.

DINAMICAL SENSIBILITY ANALYSIS
TABLE OF SENSIBILITY
Table 9. Table of sensibility with changes

%chang.-30% -25%  -20%  -15%  -10%  - 5% IRR% + 5%  +10%  +15%  +20%  +25%
+30%
REVENUE
 -E :   12   18   24   31   38   45  53  62   72   83   95   >  100
 -F :   5   10   16   21   27   33  40  47   55   64   73   84   96
 -D :   12   19   26   33   41   49  59  69   81   95   >  100
COSTS
 -E :   85   79   73   68   63   58  53  49   45   41   37   33   30
 -F :   65   61   56   52   48   44  40  36   33   30   27   24   21
 -S :   98   90   83   76   70   64  59  54   49   44   40   36   32
INVESTMENTS
 -E :   0   88   78   70   63   58  53  49   46   43   40   37   35
 -F :   69   62   56   51   47   43  40  37   35   33   31   29   27
 -S :   0   98   87   78   70   64  59  54   50   47   44   41   39
SALARIES
 -E :   55   55   54   54   54   53  53  53   53   52   52   52   52
 -F :   41   41   41   41   40   40  40  40   40   39   39   39   39
 -D :   61   60   60   60   59   59  59  58   58   58   57   57   57
TAXES
 -E :   55   55   54   54   54   53  53  53   53   52   52   52   52
 -F :   41   41   41   41   40   40  40  40   40   39   39   39   39
 -D :   59   59   59   59   59   59  59  59   59   59   59   59   59
Legend: E = Economic IRR
   F = Financial IRR.
   S = Social IRR

Proceedings and Book of Abstracts

286

From present table folows that project iz very sensitive on revenue
changing.If revenue alls 30% - IRR is 12% and that is equivalet to interest rate.

Sensibility analysis with raise investments ,trough softer
„REMIP“computers ,economic model of investments planning , shows :

+60%   +50%

IRR-19,7%   IRR-23,77%

NPV(12%) -6.633.000 USD   NPV(12%)-9.490.000 USD